AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34032 3 4 @ 3 2

RE:  Revision of Contract No. 34032 for providing as-needed elevator maintenance and repair to
the City of Long Beach (BPLB15000028; ITB-PW15-136)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34032 is made and entered as of April 27, 2018, by and hetween the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Ascent Elevator Services, Inc.

Coniract No. 34032 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The current term expires on August 1, 2017,
X 2. Adding $80,000 for a new total of $240,000,
X 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain itarns shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated harein by this refarence.

5. The price for ceriain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A*, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by Yo

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations Identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9, Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required Information are attached as Addendum No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and

remain in full force and effect, Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Aitach Notary if Out-of-Siate Contracior

CONT / CONTRACTOR:
N/
C’i./x/ (S|gn9m/re (Signature)
‘i—::j/ugéiul !\ . m L:««A
rint/ Type Mame {Print / Type Name)
e TN Z‘-/{’mf%c |
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treaaurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(clrcle one} {clrcle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By Approved as to form:

Cii Mnager CHA %ﬁwy
Assfs?c:nf Cify Mcn Oger'

T Deputy

Execu*nzo punsum'r
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER,



A%C}*T\T ELEVATOR SERVICES INC, CONSENT IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETING
OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

- The undersigned, being all members of the Board of-Directors of Ascent Elevator
Serviges Inc. s Washington Corporation (the "Company”-), whose principal place of
busingss is San Francisco Ca., by this instrument in hieu of a special meeting of the Board
of Dirgctors of the Compam‘ hereby consent to the following resolutions cffective as of 0
February, 2013, and waive any notice required by law with respect thereto:

Ratification of Signing Authority for its Corporate Officers

- RESOLVED, that the Directors-of the company hereby authorize and empower
the signing authority of the General Manager of the Company, to allow the General
Manager to contractually commit and obligate the Company in performance of any
business opportunity related to its primary business interests, elevator construction,
maintenance and repair, not to exceed a per project lmit of One Million Doltars,

RESOI VED PURTHER, that the Company’s current General Manager, Emery J
Wilcox has the authority to contractually commit the Company without the need of a
countersignature from the Secretary until further resolved.

 RESOLVED, that the Directors of the company hereby authortze and empower
the signing authority of Karric D'Auria as the Los Angeles Office Sales Agsoclate 1o
allow her to contractually commit and obligate the Company in performance of any
business opportunity related to its primary’ business interests, elevator construction,
maintenance and repair, nol to exceed a per project fimit of One Hundred Thousand
Dollars.

This consent may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original,"
hut all of which Touelher shal! constituie the same document. Delivery of an originally #
ewcu.ted signagire page or pages hercio, a counterpart slgnature page, o1 @ photocopy
thereof transmitted by telephone facsimile transmission, shall be a effective as delivery of

a manbally signed counterpart of this Consent

Directors:

Donavan McKeever

ABCERNT ELEVATOR SERVICEE, ING.



@AL!F@QN#& ﬁLLmﬁUﬁ@@%@ &QKN@WL%BGMENT - GIVIL CODE § 1189

W S O A U S P S e
o i
8
: State of California
e Y
: ;M-//
& County of ATk
$ 0On Gl 0S 7 T before me, - ,
,C Daly
i
©  personally appeared _____ Kt e .
ﬁ i (57 of Signers &
(C‘ s :‘”.
G ) o " o
'(\ .;‘_
(t* who proved lo me on the hasis of salisfactory o
W gvidence to be the person{s) whose namels) islare ff
(\ subscribed 1o the within instrument and acknowledged ¢
s eere to me thal he/shedhey- executed the same in ‘E‘,
¢ 93 JEN!::&&%;E;DS;L:E:?;?QS: w1 hisfherithelr.authorized capacityfies), and that by 8
4 A ;\,g::,y Public - Calitornia 3 hisfhertheir-signaturefs} on the instrument the 5
% Alameda Courity 3 personts), or the entity upon behalf of which the a:
b M sy Comem Espires Jui 26,2012 [ person(s).acted, execuled the instrumaent, ]
< T g Y, ¢
8 S
< . - . i,
& | cerlify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the fg
: laws of the State of California that the foregoing 3
% paragraph is true and correct. 8
i B
i WITNESS my hand and official seal. 9
e 3
¢ S;gnatwe L3 4
j\ Plans Motary Seal Above '}J}
‘ OPTIONAL —+—
i Though the information below Js not required by law, it may pmve vaivable fo persons relying on the document 3{
& and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form lo another decument. G
9 4
£ Description of Attached Document o
it h
it Title or Type of Document: .
G o
& Document Date: - Number of Pages: 4
& Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ——_ . 2@
cﬁ Capacity(les) Claimed by Signher(s) “,i
:C Signer's Name: __ . Signer's Name: R e\g}
& |1 Corporate Officer — Titte(s): .. LiCorporate Officer — Title(sy: .. . %
fE individual [ individual ' \:
L oo v . « 8
S 7% Partper — i Limited 1 General _ [T Partner — (i Limited || General Top of umg rers @
i
1{‘: 1 Attorney in Fact (] Attorney in Fact (5
£ . vy
£ 11 Trustee 17 Trustee :}
i .. .
z'é i1 Guardian or Conservator i+ Guardian or Conservatar P
$ . : . A
2 15 Othars R PiOther: D
< S — — e
e PT—— o
? Signer |.~ Hop;esentmg e Cj:gner Is ﬁeprespmmg o n
& SR B I
g T T e i
:é; P M { A B T AR A o I 3 Ot 4 A T A A S A S L S G AR M M N N SR S ST 5’

e ?0!0 Mational Hmdry As«ornhm » Mational m(\ry orr;

LIS MOTARY (1 -200-876-6827) ftern #5907



ASCENT

This is to certify tl
: iat | am the President
o : President of Ascent Elevator Services, Inc
the atia Df?}}}:golutéon is a true and accurate copy, as the qafrrl:m%‘ AP
/ e Boar e o Appears |
oy sonted by tg:e B(sf Dcllx eq.o'r s of the Corporation; and that saig}zi:i " Ny
‘ 3 vard of Directors of the Corporation at its me t ot
: s meeting on 6

February, 2013

cRimaclbn P
&ENNIF%R LE& S!L\ibw\ SSUTTON

Gommission # 1 1850149

Notary Public - Caliloria Z

/ Alameda County o
My Comm. prnesdui 78, ?m_g

Cit i

e

a3 ?,;f,_f/y /ﬁ‘// ?

e kw e

ASCENT ELEVATOR BERY

A

Pro 1dent

ar@i\ La clI"U s)

£S5, INC.



?A Developers Surety and Indemnity Company

= indemnity Company of California
AmTrust Surety CorePointe Insurance Company
An AmTst Financkl Company 17771 Cowan, Suite 100 = kvine, California 82614 » (849) 263-3300
www.AmTrustSurety.com

ATTACHED TO 'AN?B FORMING A PART OF:
Bond No.: 869938P

Principal: Ascent Elevator Services. Inc.
Obligee:  Cily of Long Beach, California
Surety: Developers Surety and Indemnity Company

Effective  May 10, ' ,20 16 | itis agreed that:

The amount of the Performance bond is hereby increased from $98,502 to $200,000.

Nothing here in contained shall be held to vary, waive, altér, or extend any of the terms,
conditions, agreements or warranties of the above mentioned hond, other than stated as
above. Provided, however, that the liability of the company under the attached bond as

changed by this order shall not be curmulative, v

Signed this 10th day of May , 2016

Principal: Surety'

Ascent Elevator Serw es Inc, [opers Sur%jmd indpmnity Company

B;f % & Dagh Srgmundson Attorney-in-Fact
APPROVED AS TO FORM - |

5-520 a0l

gvra g
BEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY



POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR
DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY
INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA
PC Box 19725, IRVINE, CA 82623 (948) 263-3300

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that except as expressly fimited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, do each
fhereby make, constitute and appaint:

**Dean Sigmundson, David Massie, jointly or severally***

as their true and lawful Attorney{s}-in-Fact, to make, executs, deliver and acknowledge, for and en behalf of seid corporafions, as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts of
suretyship giving and granting unto said Altemey(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done In connestion therewith as
cach of said carporations could do, but reserving to each of sald corporations full power of substitution and revoeation, and all of the acts of said Aftormey(s}-in-Fal, pursuent to thess
presents, are hereby ratified atd confirmed.

This Power of Attorney Is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by autherity of the following resciutions adopted by the respeciive Boards of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY
AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNEA, effective as of January 1st, 2008.

RESOLVED, that a combination of any two of the Chairman of the Board, the President, Executive Vice-President, Senior Vice-President or any Vice President of the
corperations be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to oxecute this Power of Atlomey, qualifying the attomey(s) named in the Power of Aticrney to execute, on behalf of the
corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of either of the corparations be, and each of them hereby s, authotized
to atiest the execution of any such Power of Attorney; '

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be afixed to any such Power of Altomey or to any cerlificale relating thersto by facsimile, and any such
Power of Attomey or certificate bearing such facsimite signatures shall be valid end binding upon the corporations when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertakdng
or contract of surelyship to which it Is attached.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, DEVELGPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNEA havs severally caused these presents o be signed by
their respective officers end attested by thelr respective Secrelary or Assistant Secredary this January. 29, 2015.

Daniel Young, Senicr Vice-President 57/ o,r_,;(:é)m’oﬁ}%\’ Y

{2/ oot 2333

: o 10 io!

By: - ’z%c_:,‘\ 1836 j%j
WS

Mark Lansdon, Vica-President %, o Lowh 2
o ..... it }‘.
* o

s tan g

A notary public or other officer completing this cedificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sighed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, atcuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Orange
On January 29, 2016 before me, Lugite Raymond, Notery Public
Date Here insert Name and Titie of the Officer
personally appeared Danfel Young and Mark Lansdon
Namefs) of Signer(s}

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribad
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefihey executed the same in hismeritheir authorized
it Ry capacity(ies}, and that by histher/thelr signatura(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acied, executed the instrument.

LG

Commission & 2081645 &
Notary Pubiic - Calfornis & f certify under FENALTY OF PERJURY under ihe laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph s
Orange Courty : true and corect
oy, s 9 1,

PERTEN BRI, WITNESS my hand and official seal. ) ..g %MJ
Place Notary Seal Above Signature Lk .

d 7
Luc%lléﬁéyﬁohd. Notary Pubic 7

CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, as Secrefary or Assistant Secretery of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY or INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, does hareby
certify that the foregoing Power of Atomey remains in full force and has not been revoked and, furthermore, that the. provisions of the resolutions of the respective Boards of Directors of
said corporations set forth in the Power of Attorney are in force as of the date of this Certificate. ’

This Cerfificate is executed in the Gty of Irvine, Califoria, this 10th  dayof May . 2016 -

By :

“Casgie Jﬁtrfisford,-Assi.staﬁl:éérté{ar:g B )

ID-1380Rev.01/15)



GALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMEHT CIVIL CODE § 1189

R T N R RS

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )
County of Contra Costa )
On May 11, 2016 before me, _ Julie A. Rector, Notary Public
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Off:cer
personally appeared Dean Sigmundson

Name(s} of Signer(s)

subscnbed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey executed the sadme in
isjherAheirauthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signaturgfs) on the instrument the person}gﬁ
or the entity upon behalf of which the person’,ﬂ) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS m and and official seal.

Signature ‘—« /t,/( / (g//(é/jzzi ‘

Signature of Notary Public

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be Q;)erson@ whose namegzj@]are”

JULIE A, RECTOR
Commission # 1991992
Notary Public - California

Contra Costa County >

My Gomm, Expires Oct 20, 2016 §

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alferation of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Bond #869938P Document Date: May 10, 2016
Number of Pages: 1 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacitylies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’'s Name: Dean Sigmundson Signer's Name:

[0 Corporate Officer — Title(s): (1 Corporate Officer — Title(s):

U Partner — [ Limited [ General [} Partner — {JLimited []General

1 Individual Attorney in Fact 1 Individual {1 Attorney in Fact

[ Trustee {J Guardian or Conservator O Trustee {J Guardian or Conservator
[1 Other: O Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer |s Representing:

@2014 Nat:onal Notary Assomatlon www. Nat:onalNotary org 1 800 US NOTAHY (1- 800 876 682?) Itern #5907



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this cartificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Califarni )
County of /ﬁ &-Mﬁﬁgjﬁz P - /_ \ - ‘7431/ }/
On ﬁﬁ&/f le before me, jg@"’l;%;vjf //Vﬁ;/a .15;’,1 7439’)} whbliv’

Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared g Yy / AFA s S
Name(s) of Signer{s}

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged 1o me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity{ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s} acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hafid and official seal

Commission & 2108457 |

Notary Puhlic - California %
Alamada coun!y Signature AL+ L/‘—f?é“) C&m
7 S;gi@e of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:
Document Date: ' Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer{s}

Signer’s Name: Signer's Name:

O Corporate Officer — Title(s): L] Corporate Officer — Title(s):

3 Partner — O Limited [ General [1Partner — O Limited [ General

I Individual {1 Attorney in Fact 01 Individual L1 Attorney in Fact

O Trustee {1 Guardian or Conservator (1 Trustee {1 Guardian or Conservator
3 Other: 3 Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

R G O S O AN T

@2015 Naticnal Notary Assocnatlon WWW, NatlonaiNotary org 1 800-US NOTARY (1 800 87’6 -6827)  ltem #5807



